WOODBURY COUNTY BRIDGE EMBARGO RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO. 12914

219 OCT 25 SM 8 15

WHEREAS: The Board of Supervisors is empowered under authority of Sections 321.236 Sub. (8), 321.471 to 321.473 to prohibit the operation of vehicles or impose limitations as to the weight thereof on designated highways or highway structures under their jurisdiction, and

WHEREAS: the Woodbury County Engineer has caused to be completed the Structure Inventory and Appraisal of certain bridges according to accepted Bridge Inspection Standards and has determined that the bridges below, require revision to their current load ratings,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors that the following vehicle and load limit be established and that signs be placed advising of the permissible maximum weights thereof on the bridge listed herein.

Bridge No.	FHWA No.	Section Township Range	Posted Limit
B-6	354709	02-89-43	One truck on bridge
C-274	354750	07-89-43	3 Tons
C-278	354740	07-89-43	6 Tons
D-42	355137	17-89-45	3 Tons
H-203	353851	28-88-45	Close until replacement
H-266	353910	28-88-45	Close until replacement
K-203	353400	36-88-43	15, 19, 19 Tons
V-117	350840	25-86-43	24, 37, 40 tons

Passed and approved this 22nd day of October, 2019.

Recommended:

Keith Radig, Chairperson

Woodbury County Board of Supervisors

Mark J. Nahra, P.E.

Woodbury County Engineer

Attest:

Patrick Gill

Woodbury County Auditor